



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3952/2022 & CRL.M.A.16385/2022**
M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms.Smriti Asmita, Advocate.
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State with
Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai, PS: EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

23.08.2022

CRL.M.A. 16386/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3952/2022 & CRL.M.A.16385/2022

Petition has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner under Section 482 Cr.P.C. for setting aside the order dated 06.08.2022 passed by learned ASJ, Patiala House Court, New Delhi, whereby anticipatory bail was granted to respondent No.2 in FIR No.218/2020, under Sections 406/420/120B I.P.C. registered at Police Station: EOW Mandir Marg.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that connected CRL.M.C.3956/2022 & CRL.M.C.3960/2022 are listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Anu Malhotra for 26.09.2022.

Issue notice. Learned APP for the State appears on advance notice served upon the State and accepts notice.

Status report/reply be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.



To avoid any conflicting orders, let the petition be listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Anu Malhotra on 26.09.2022, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

AUGUST 23, 2022/R

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.