



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 3952/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. .... Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate  
With Ms.Smriti Asmita, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP for State with  
Inspector Akhilesh Bajpai  
Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr.Rakesh, Ms.Shivani, Ms.Manisha  
Saroja, Ms.Pratibha Varun and  
Mr.Jatin Gulia, Advocates for R-2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **26.09.2022**

**Crl.M.A. No. 16386/2022**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions

**Crl.M.C. No. 3952/2022 and Crl.M.A. No. 16385/2022**

It is submitted on behalf of the State that the accused in the instant case has already been granted anticipatory bail.

Time is sought on behalf of the respondent No.2 to submit a response to the petition which be so filed within a period of three weeks.

Renotify on 28.11.2022.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2022/SV**