



\$~23 to 25

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3952/2022 & CRL.M.A.16385/2022
M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoiab Haider, APP for the State
with Insp. Akhilesh Bajpai, EOW.
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Kher and Mr. Ravi
Ranjan, Advocates for R2.
- + CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A.16393/2022
M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoiab Haider, APP for the State
with Insp. Akhilesh Bajpai, EOW.
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Kher and Mr. Ravi
Ranjan, Advocates for R2.
- + CRL.M.C. 3960/2022 & CRL.M.A.16424/2022
M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. THR AR MS CHARU
SACHDEV Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoiab Haider, APP for the State
with Insp. Akhilesh Bajpai, EOW.
Mr. Mohit Mathur, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shivani Kher and Mr. Ravi
Ranjan, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

13.12.2022

%



At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that learned senior counsel appearing in the matter is pre-occupied in another court, re-notify on 07th March 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J
DECEMBER 13, 2022/ds