



\$~40 to 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(40)+ CRL.M.C. 3952/2022

(41) CRL.M.C. 3956/2022

(42) CRL.M.C. 3960/2022

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. THR AR MS

CHARU SACHDEAV Petitioner

Through: Ms.Smriti Asmita and Ms.Ekta
Kundu, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP for
State alongwith Insp. Anurag
Ms.Shivani Kher, Mr.Rakesh
Kumar Lakra and Mr.Ravi
Ranjan, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

**CRL.M.A. 16385/2022 & CRL.M.A. 24146/2023 in CRL.M.C.
3952/2022**

CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16393/2022

**CRL.M.A. 16424/2022, CRL.M.A. 24086/2023 in CRL.M.C.
3960/2022**

The learned counsels for the parties, that is, the petitioners and the respondent no. 2 submit that the parties are still exploring the possibility of arriving at a settlement.

Re-list on 16th July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 16, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any