



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3952/2022, CRL.M.A. 16385/2022 & 24146/2023**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Ms.Smriti Ashmita, Dr.Anupriya
Kaur and Mr. Rahul Pandey,
Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Praveen, PS: EOW.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani, Mr. Sahil Siddiqui and
Mr. Sharad Agnihotri, Advocates for
R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks more time to file a reply.
2. List on 14.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J.

NOVEMBER 05, 2024/R