



\$~66 to 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3952/2022, CRL.M.A. 16385/2022 & CRL.M.A.
24146/2023

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

With

CRL.M.C. 3956/2022, CRL.M.C. 3960/2022, CRL.M.C. 6893/2022,
CRL.M.C. 6900/2022, CRL.M.C. 6909/2022, W.P.(CRL) 1075/2023
& CRL.M.C. 6080/2024

For Petitioner:

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Smriti
Ashmita, Dr. Anurupita Kaur, Mr. Rahul,
Advocates in item no. 66, 67, 68

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya Panjwani, Mr.
Sahil Siddiqui, Mr. Sharad Agnihotri, Advocates
in item no. 72

Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Mr. Anandh K., Ms. Iyer
Shruti Gopal, Mr. Mohd. Ashaab, Ms. Nishita
Jagetia, Advocates in item no. 73

For Respondents:

Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State in items no.
66 to 71 with SI Praveen, PS EOW

Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya Panjwani, Mr.
Sahil Siddiqui, Advocates for R-2 in item no. 66

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya Panjwani, Mr.
Sahil Siddiqui, Mr. Sharad Agnihotri, Advocates
for R-2 in item no. 67

Mr. J.S Kohli, Mr. Raj Vardhan Upadhyay, Mr.
Paras Khurana, Advocates for R-2 and R-1 in item
no. 68 and 71 respectively



Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior Advocate with Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita Kaur, Mr. Rahul, Advocates for the Complainants in items no. 69 to 71

Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya Panjwani, Mr. Sahil Siddiqui, Advocates in item no. 69

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya Panjwani, Mr. Sahil Siddiqui, Mr. Sharad Agnihotri, Advocates in item no. 70

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Smriti Ashmita, Dr. Anurupita Kaur, Mr. Rahul, Advocates for R-3 to 10 in item no. 72

Ms. Rupal Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Mr. Anurag Arora, Advocates in item no. 72

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Smriti Ashmita, Dr. Anurupita Kaur, Mr. Rahul, Advocates for R-2 to 9 in item no. 73

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.01.2025

%

1. The matters have been released by the predecessor Bench from the category of *Part Heard*.
2. List for hearing on 18th March, 2025.
3. Both the parties are directed to file, composite written submissions, not exceeding three pages, before the next date of hearing.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/ab