



\$~61 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3952/2022 & CRL.M.As. 16385/2022, 24146/2023**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Mr. Rahul Pandey,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani and Ms. Kajal Andhiwal,
Advocates for R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 3956/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16393/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Mr. Rahul Pandey,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani and Ms. Kajal Andhiwal,
Advocates for R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 3960/2022**

M/S PEE EMPRO EXPORTS PVT. LTD. THR AR MS CHARU
SACHDEAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Mr. Rahul Pandey,
Advocates.



versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.
Mr. J.S. Kohli and Mr. Nipun Jain,
Advocates for R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 6893/2022**

STATEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.

versus

MARIA RAMESHRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani and Ms. Kajal Andhiwal,
Advocates.
Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Sanjana Niar for the
Complainant.

+ **CRL.M.C. 6900/2022**

STATEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.

versus

P K RAMESHRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani and Ms. Kajal Andhiwal,
Advocates.
Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Sanjana Niar for the
Complainant.



+ **CRL.M.C. 6909/2022 & CRL.M.A. 10196/2023**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.

versus

S VENKATAKRISHNAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. J.S. Kohli and Mr. Nipun Jain,
Advocates.
Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Sanjana Niar for the
Complainant.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1075/2023 & CRL.M.A. 10196/2023**

MARIA RAMESH & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI THROUGH HOME SECRETARY, &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State.
SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Ms. Sanya
Panjwani and Ms. Kajal Andhiwal,
Advocates for R-2.
Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Sanjana Niar, Advocates for
3 to 9.

+ **CRL.M.C. 6080/2024 & CRL.M.As. 23300-23301/2024**



VIJAYALAKSHMI GOPI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.

SI Praveen, P.S. EOW.

Ms. Smriti Asmita, Dr. Anurupita
Kaur and Mr. Rahul Rahul,
Advocates R- 2 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 16th September, 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 7, 2025

as